s)

ITEM NO.304 COURT NO.9 SECTION PIL (W) SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).277/2015

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

Respondent (

(with office report)

Date: 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Aditya Srivastava, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Learned

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

counsel

he

restricts this writ petition only to prayers (b) and (j).

for the

petitioner

says

that

In the first instance, issue notice only

to

Respondent No.1 (Union of India, through its Secretary,

Food Public Distribution) Department of and

and

Signature Not Verified

Respondent No.3 (Ministry of Women and Child Development)

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.09.07 17:21:23 IST

Reason:

returnable on 6th November, 2015.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that insofar as the other prayers are concerned, he will approach the appropriate High Courts, if so advised. The writ petition is disposed of as regards the other prayers.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER