w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).277/2015

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that there is already another petition pending on the same issue, being W.P.(C) No.196 of 2001.

List the matter before the Bench dealing with that matter. $\ensuremath{\mathsf{matter}}$

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.11.16 17:16:51 IST Reason: