

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 277/2015

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES (PUCL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For States of
Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Haryana Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

M.P. Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Punjab Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

West Bengal Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

A&N Islands Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs. G. Indira, AOR
 Mr. J. Hillson Angam, Adv.

Chandigarh Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR