

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No. 277/2015

PEOPLES UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES (PUCL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72922/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA No. 65610/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 65611/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 122870/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT AND IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Asif, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Akansha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.
Ms. Jai Jaimini Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shah Syed Samadur Rahman, Adv.
Dr. Nafis A Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.V.M. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv S., Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Jadon, Adv.
Dr. V.P.S. Jadon, adv.
Ms. Hemlata Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rajawat, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.
Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union of India is stated to have filed an affidavit.

Registry to verify, put up and list after eight weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR